01
FTB7000 series products are a wide range of high power bidirectional
programmable DC power supply with both DC power supply and
feedback load function. It can not only realize the function of Source,
but also feed the absorbed energy back to the power grid as a
feedback load to realize the bidirectional flow of energy.
FTB7000 series adopts full digital control, high operation precision,
fast response, wide output adjustment range, programmable

operations through a 5-inch touch screen, keyboard and knobs.
The simple and intuitive interface directly displays the settings
and measurements of various parameters, and provides
waveform display and other functions. It has both Chinese and
English (traditional) language interfaces, and the user-friendly
settings can meet various usage needs of users.
Graphical touch screen design
Ordering information
Optional information
* Higher power specifications are not listed.
*Optional test cables and other optional parts, the relevant specifications and models are detailed in the “Optional Accessories” section of this manual.
General specification parameters
For detail, please check the https://www.faithtechate.com
06
Voltage Model Current Power Size Voltage Model Current Power Size
FTB7050-500-360 360A 50kW 4U FTB7050-800-225 225A 50kW 4U
FTB7100-500-720 720A 100kW 8U FTB7100-800-450 450A 100kW 8U
FTB7150-500-1080 1080A 150kW 22U FTB7150-800-675 675A 150kW 22U
FTB7200-500-1440 1440A 200kW 22U FTB7200-800-900 900A 200kW 22U
FTB7250-500-1800 1800A 250kW 28U FTB7250-800-1125 1125A 250kW 28U
FTB7300-500-2160 2160A 300kW 28U FTB7300-800-1350 1350A 300kW 28U
Voltage Model Current Power Size Voltage Model Current Power Size
FTB7100-1000-360 360A 100kW 8U FTB7100-1500-225 225A 100kW 8U
FTB7200-1000-720 700A 200kW 22U FTB7200-1500-450 450A 200kW 22U
FTB7300-1000-1080 1080A 300kW 28U FTB7300-1500-675 675A 300kW 28U
Voltage Model Current Power Size Voltage Model Current Power Size
FTB7150-2250-225 225A 150kW 22U / / / /
FTB7300-2250-450 450A 300kW 28U / / / /
500V 800V
1000V 1500V
2250V /
Item Parameter
AC input Three-phase input, 342~460VAC, full load; 304~342VAC, derating to 80%, Frequency: 45Hz~65Hz
Power factor 0.99(typical value)
Efficiency >93%(typical value)
Output voltage 0 to rated value(maximum rated value 2250V, menu setting, digital or encoded knob input)
Output current 0 to rated value(maximum rated value 2280A, menu setting, digital or encoded knob input)
Output power 0 to rated value(maximum rated value 300kW, menu setting, digital or encoded knob input)
Voltage measurement accuracy 0.05% + 0.05% F.S.
Accuracy of current measurement 0.1% + 0.2% F.S.
Voltage and current monitoring Voltage/current monitoring output voltage: DC 0 to 5V
Display interface
5-inch TFT color liquid crystal touch display, supports simplified Chinese, traditional Chinese
and English display
Operation interface Function keys, numeric keys and knobs
Transient response
10% to 90% dynamic load change, the time required for the equipment voltage to recover to
the rated value within an accuracy range of 0.75% is less than 2ms
Parallel operation Support for 10 units of the same model master-slave dual-computer expansion
Protection Overvoltage, overcurrent, overpower, overtemperature, undervoltage, etc.
Communication interface LAN, USB serial port (optional GPIB, CAN + RS485, RS232)
Communication protocol SCPI, MODBUS, CAN-Open protocol
Operating temperature 0℃  to 40 ℃
Storage temperature -20 ℃ to 70 ℃
Use altitude <2000m
Heat dissipation mode Air-cooled, intelligent risk control
Name Model or Specification Introduction
GPIB interface FTB7001B
One of three options, installation before
factory shipment CAN + 485 interface FTB7001C
RS232 interface FTB7001R
Composite signal port FTB7001F Installation before factory shipment